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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing THIRTEENTH 

STATUS REPORT OF R. WAYNE KLEIN, RECEIVER FOR PERIOD JANUARY 16, 

2014 TO APRIL 15, 2014 to be served in the method indicated below this 29th day of April, 

2014, addressed as follows:  
 

___ VIA FACSIMILE 

___ VIA HAND DELIVERY 

___ VIA U.S. MAIL 

___ VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS 

___ VIA EMAIL 

_x_ VIA ECF 

Kevin S. Webb 

James H. Holl, III 

Gretchen L. Lowe 

Alan I. Edelman 

U.S. Commodity Futures Trading 

Commission 

1155 21
st
 Street, NW 

Washington, DC 20581 

kwebb@cftc.gov 

jholl@cftc.gov 

glowe@cftc.gov 

aedelman@cftc.gov 

 

___ VIA FACSIMILE 

___ VIA HAND DELIVERY 

___ VIA U.S. MAIL 

___ VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS 

___ VIA EMAIL 

_x_ VIA ECF 

 

Jeannette Swent 

US Attorney's Office 

185 South State Street, Suite 300 

Salt Lake City, UT  84111 

Jeannette.Swent@usdoj.gov 

Attorneys for Plaintiff  

___ VIA FACSIMILE 

___ VIA HAND DELIVERY 

_x_ VIA U.S. MAIL 

___ VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS 

___ VIA EMAIL 

___ VIA ECF 

 

Robert J. Andres 

10802 Archmont Dr. 

Houston, TX 77070 

___ VIA FACSIMILE 

___ VIA HAND DELIVERY 

___ VIA U.S. MAIL 

___ VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS 

___ VIA EMAIL 

_x_ VIA ECF 

Benjamin C. McMurray 

Robert K. Hunt 

Utah Federal Defender Office 

46 W. Broadway, Suite 110 

Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 

benji_mcmurray@fd.org 

robert_hunt@fd.org 

Attorneys for Robert J. Andres 
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___ VIA FACSIMILE 

___ VIA HAND DELIVERY 

___ VIA U.S. MAIL 

___ VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS 

_x_ VIA EMAIL 

___ VIA ECF 

 

R. Wayne Klein 

Klein & Associates 

10 Exchange Place, Suite 502 

Salt Lake City, UT  84111 

___ VIA FACSIMILE 

___ VIA HAND DELIVERY 

_x_ VIA U.S. MAIL 

___ VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS 

___ VIA EMAIL 

___ VIA ECF 

 

Robert L. Holloway 

31878 Del Obispo Suite 118-477 

San Juan Capistrano, CA  92675 

 

___ VIA FACSIMILE 

___ VIA HAND DELIVERY 

___ VIA U.S. MAIL 

___ VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS 

___ VIA EMAIL 

_x_ VIA ECF 

Jeffery J. Owens 

Strong & Hanni 

3 Triad Center, Suite 500 

Salt Lake City, Utah 84180 

jowens@strongandhanni.com 

Attorneys for Roberto E. Penedo 

 
 
 

      /s/ David C. Castleberry   
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